Alaska Department of Education and Early Development FY2026 Capital Improvement Projects School Construction Grant Fund

Initial List

Nov 5 Rank	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	DEED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	Lower Kuskokwim	William N. Miller K-12 School Replacement, Demolition, Napakiak, Supplemental	\$12,919,472	\$67,629,929	\$60,710,457	\$6,919,472	\$138,389	\$6,781,083	\$6,781,083
2	Lower Kuskokwim	Newtok K-12 School Relocation/Replacement, Wastewater, Mertarvik, Supplemental	\$7,179,898	\$88,646,137	\$81,466,239	\$7,179,898	\$143,598	\$7,036,300	\$13,817,383
3	Northwest Arctic Borough	Deering K-12 School Replacement	\$58,194,784	\$56,872,139	\$0	\$56,872,139	\$11,374,428	\$45,497,711	\$59,315,094
4	Lower Kuskokwim	Nelson Island School Replacement, Toksook Bay	\$107,506,439	\$105,506,928	\$22,055,612	\$83,451,316	\$1,669,026	\$81,782,290	\$141,097,384
5	Bering Strait	Stebbins K-12 School Replacement	\$114,764,439	\$111,162,729	\$0	\$111,162,729	\$2,223,255	\$108,939,474	\$250,036,858
6	Lower Kuskokwim	Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk	\$57,575,845	\$53,591,746	\$0	\$53,591,746	\$1,071,835	\$52,519,911	\$302,556,769
7	Bering Strait	Brevig Mission K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$36,334,627	\$36,334,627	\$0	\$36,334,627	\$726,693	\$35,607,934	\$338,164,703
8	Yukon-Koyukuk	Tanana K-12 School Playground Replacement	\$488,709	\$544,074	\$0	\$544,074	\$10,881	\$533,193	\$338,697,896
9	Kenai Peninsula Borough	Kenai Middle School Security and Kitchen Remodel	\$1,781,972	\$1,781,972	\$0	\$1,781,972	\$623,690	\$1,158,282	\$339,856,178
10	Anchorage	Kincaid Elementary School Site Improvements	\$11,153,345	\$11,153,345	\$0	\$11,153,345	\$3,903,671	\$7,249,674	\$347,105,852
11	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 3, 5 Sites	\$9,036,461	\$9,036,461	\$0	\$9,036,461	\$3,162,761	\$5,873,700	\$352,979,552
12	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 2, 3 Sites	\$816,985	\$816,985	\$0	\$816,985	\$285,945	\$531,040	\$353,510,592
13	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Regional Campus Transportation and Drainage Upgrades	\$1,390,649	\$1,390,649	\$0	\$1,390,649	\$27,813	\$1,362,836	\$354,873,428
14	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 4 North, 4 Sites	\$3,489,791	\$3,489,791	\$0	\$3,489,791	\$1,221,427	\$2,268,364	\$357,141,792
15	Lower Kuskokwim	Water Storage and Treatment, Kongiganak	\$8,473,547	\$4,225,897	\$0	\$4,225,897	\$84,518	\$4,141,379	\$361,283,171
16	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 1, 3 Sites	\$1,085,084	\$1,085,084	\$0	\$1,085,084	\$379,779	\$705,305	\$361,988,476
17	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 4 South, 4 Sites	\$1,911,972	\$1,911,972	\$0	\$1,911,972	\$669,190	\$1,242,782	\$363,231,258
18	Fairbanks Borough	West Valley High School Auditorium Upgrade	\$721,494	\$636,471	\$0	\$636,471	\$222,765	\$413,706	\$363,644,964

Totals: \$434,825,513 \$555,816,936

\$164,232,308 \$391,584,628 \$27,939,664 \$363,644,964